

N.C. Cooperative Extension Tyrrell County Center Tyrrell County 4-H Tyrrell.ces.ncsu.edu 407 Martha Street/PO Box 209 Columbia, NC 27925 P: 252.796.2582 Email: lauren_nelson@ncsu.edu

February 2, 2024

Dear Tyrrell County 4-H Livestock Show Supporter:

The 75th Annual Tyrrell County 4-H Livestock Show and Sale will be held **Wednesday**, **April 17th at Tyrrell Hall**.

Again, this year, there will be an opportunity for you to support the program through sponsorship of the program, purchase of a trophy, or donation to a project ("purchase of an animal"). Only the overall Grand and Reserve Champion of hogs, lambs, and goats and the Fitting and Showmanship winners will be presented with trophies. If you purchase a trophy, we would appreciate you being able to present it to the trophy recipient during the Awards Program on Wednesday, April 17th at 7:00 pm.

The prices for these trophies are:

-	Grand Champion	(3)	\$150
-	Reserve Champion	(3)	\$125
-	Senior Showmanship	(3)	\$150
-	Reserve Senior Showmanship	(3)	\$125
-	Junior Showmanship	(3)	\$150
-	Reserve Junior Showmanship	(2)	\$125
-	Participation Medallions	, ,	\$100
	O . M O	A	

- Sponsor Membership (Please See Attached)

•	Gold	\$750
•	Silver	\$500
•	Bronze	\$250

If you are interested in sponsoring one of these trophies, **please contact the Extension Office before Friday,**March 8th. We must have your request by this day in order to receive the trophies on time. The trophies will be sold first-come, first-serve basis. Trophies must be paid for when ordering.

If you do not get a trophy, please come support the Livestock Show by donating to a project ("purchasing an animal") yourself, or partner with someone to raise the donation during our Auction. We also accept additional sponsorship for whatever amount you can give. This goes to help support the program through the upkeep of pens, various rental fees, and much more.

We are only be able to accept cash or check (made payable to Tyrrell County 4-H Livestock Club) for any form of donation.

We appreciate the support you have given the Tyrrell County 4-H Livestock Show in the past and look forward to your support again in 2024.

Sincerely,

Lauren Nelson Extension Agent 4-H Youth Development lauren nelson@ncsu.edu



